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                                 Weekly Police Blotter:  Week of 05/20/2024 – 05/26/2024 

Type of Call Location 

Meet Complainant 6000 Block of Gregory Lane 
Burglar Alarm 5000 Block of Shady Knolls Drive 
911 Hang Up/Open Line 4500 Block of Whitestone Drive 
Panic Alarm 3700 Block of Nancy Drive 
Assist Other Agency Hogge Road @ Rolling Ridge Drive 
City Ordinance Violation Cheshire Lane @ Whitestone Drive 
Meet Complainant 4000 Block of Dublin Road 
Suspicious Vehicle Cheshire Lane @ Donna Lane 
911 Hang Up/Open Line 4700 Block of Sheffield Court 
Burglar Alarm 4600 Block of Canterbury Court 
Meet Complainant 6400 Block of Southridge Parkway 
Burglar Alarm 4600 Block of Canterbury Court 
Panic Alarm 4600 Block of Donna Lane 
Traffic Hazard McCreary Road @ McWhirter Road 
Traffic Hazard 3900 Block of Hogge Road 
Traffic Hazard 6300 Block of East Parker Road 
Traffic Hazard Lewis Lane @ East Parker Road 
Motorist Assist Dublin Road @ West Betsy Lane 
Motorist Assist 3700 Block of McCreary Road 
911 Hang Up/Open Line 5000 Block of Ivybridge Drive 
Burglar Alarm 4800 Block of Cheshire Lane 
Burglar Alarm 6700 Block of Stafford Drive 
Domestic Disturbance 6700 Block of Cheswick Court 
911 Hang Up/Open Line 4100 Block of Andy’s Lane 
Traffic Hazard Dublin Road @ Creekside Court 
Burglar Alarm 4400 Block of Dillehay Drive 
Suspicious Vehicle 3700 Block of Gray Lane 
Burglar Alarm 6700 Block of Stafford Drive 



Assist Other Agency 300 Block of Montana Trail 
Motorist Assist Dublin Road @ West Betsy Lane 
Suspicious Person 6800 Block of Poco Drive 
Animal Call 3700 Block of Hogge Road 
Motorist Assist East Parker Road @ Hogge Road 
Weapons Disturbance Hogge Road @ McWhirter Road 
Domestic Disturbance 4800 Block of Cheshire Lane 
Assist Other Agency 1200 Block of Barrister Circle 
Assist Other Agency 700 Block of North Murphy Road 
Burglar Alarm 4900 Block of Keswick Drive 
Burglar Alarm 4500 Block of Cornwall Court 
Burglar Alarm 6400 Block of Ludlow Lane 
Burglar Alarm 6800 Block of Poco Drive 
Burglar Alarm 5300 Block of Westfield Drive 
Burglar Alarm 7200 Block of Moss Ridge Circle 
Traffic Hazard 7400 Block of Moss Ridge Road 
Traffic Hazard 3800 Block of McCreary Road 
Traffic Hazard 2800 Block of Dublin Road 
Traffic Hazard 4200 Block of Pecan Orchard Drive 
Traffic Hazard 2400 Block of Dublin Road 
Traffic Hazard 5500 Block of Estate Lane 
Traffic Hazard 2400 Block of Dublin Road 
Burglar Alarm 4900 Block of Whisper Drive 
Missing Person 7200 Block of Meadow Glen Drive 
Traffic Hazard 3900 Block of Bois D Arc Lane 

 


